3/13/17

Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 3/13/17 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 3/9/17.

Present: Nickell, Chairman, York, Fite & Secretary/Deputy Coffman

Guests: Cheryl Lively and Glynadee Edwards

Nickell called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Fite made motion to approve minutes from 3/6/17. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve purchase orders. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2016-2017 CASH B9: 44 ACE 115.02; CASH B11: 9 Ad-craft 150.00; 10 SMITH'S FIRESTONE 59.99; 11 Blair Tire 285.00; GEN: 465 BOA 293.39; 466 MO&G 766.56; 467 Phillips G 32.32; 468 Taylor, L 32.32; 469 IRS 10.72; 470 USPS 34.00; 471 Spring House 33.49; HWY: 826 MO&G 256.42; 827 DOLESE 7151.33; 828 SWRE 25.87; 829 MO&G 447.75; HEALTH: 115 T PETZOLD 9.52; 116 CITY 360.72; 117 CITY 35.00; 118 TOUCHTONE 3.33; OSU CASH: 85 HAC 107.82; 86 TOUCHTONE 37.95; 87 AT&T 54.00; CASH B4: 112 Innovative 305.00; 113 Flowers Baking 137.53; 114 BRATTON DRUG 265.00; 115 L&M 13.00; 116 Acorn Food 195.00; 117 Ben E. Keith 1181.75; 118 BUGMASTER 76.00; 119 WESTEL 39.72; 120 CABLE ONE 69.45; 121 CABLE ONE 82.46

There were no blanket purchase orders.

Fite made motion to accept Larry J. Hahn's resignation from the Quartz Mountain Medical Center Advisory Board. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Item #6 was tabled to allow time to find an appointee.

York made motion to meet with Glynadee Edwards to discuss Assistant Safety Director position. After discussion with Ms. Edwards, any action is being tabled until further notice. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

No New Business.

Fite made motion to recess. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 3/20/17

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mangum

** S E A L **

/s/TERRY NICKELL, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER